The information provided herein is believed to be reliable at press time. Sirenza Microdevices assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies or ommisions.
Sirenza Microdevices assumes no responsibility for the use of this information, and all such information shall be entirely at the user’s own risk. Prices and specifications are subject to change without
notice. No patent rights or licenses to any of the circuits described herein are implied or granted to any third party. Sirenza Microdevices does not authorize or warrant any Sirenza Microdevices product
for use in life-support devices and/or systems.
Copyright 2007 Sirenza Microdevices, Inc. All worldwide rights reserved.
303 South Technology Court Broomfield, CO 80021 Phone: (800) SMI-MMIC http://www.sirenza.com
1 EDS-105683 Rev B
Preliminary

Recommended Metal Land Pattern
(dimensions in mm[in]):
Part Number Ordering Information
Part Number Description Reel
 Size
Devices/
Reel
SZM-2166Z Lead Free, RoHs compliant 7” 1000
SZM-2166Z-EVB1 2.3-2.4GHz Evaluation Board N/A N/A
SZM-2166Z-EVB2 2.4-2.5GHz Evaluation Board N/A N/A
SZM-2166Z-EVB3 2.5-2.7GHz Evaluation Board N/A N/A
Recommended PCB Soldermask
for Land Pattern (dimensions in mm[in]):